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ATTACHMENT 2 
PROJECT SCHEDULES 



ID Task Name Duration Start
1 Delivery Order Management 668 days Tue 10/1/02

24 Meetings 466 days Wed 1/29/03

25 TO79 192 days Wed 1/29/03

26 Kick-off 1 day Wed 1/29/03

27 Meeting 1 1 day Wed 10/15/03

28 TO0005 362 days Thu 6/19/03

29 Kick-off 1 day Thu 6/19/03

30 Meeting 1 1 day Tue 10/19/04

31 Environmental Encyclopedia Updates605 days Mon 11/4/02

32 TO79 267 days Mon 11/4/02

33 TO0005 335 days Tue 11/4/03

34 LAN Support 607 days Tue 10/1/02

35 TO79 199 days Tue 10/1/02

36 TO005 408 days Tue 7/1/03

37 Quarterly Progress Reports 605 days Mon 11/4/02

38 TO79 267 days Mon 11/4/02

39 Quarter 15 66 days Mon 11/4/02

40 Quarter 16 64 days Sat 2/1/03

41 Quarter 17 66 days Thu 5/1/03

42 Quarter 18 67 days Mon 8/4/03

43 TO0005 335 days Tue 11/4/03

44 Quarter 19 66 days Tue 11/4/03

45 Quarter 20 65 days Tue 2/3/04

46 Quarter 21 66 days Tue 5/4/04

47 Quarter 22 66 days Mon 8/2/04

48 Quarter 23 66 days Wed 11/3/04
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CSSA Environmental Program Support
TO79 and TO0005
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Project: Admin
Date: Wed 7/16/03



ID Task Name Act. Start Act. Finish CDRLs
1 WBS 01000, TO Mgmt Mon 6/2/03 NA

2 Project Management NA NA

3 Task Order Award NA NA

4 PPC Chart (monthly) Fri 6/20/03 NA B002

20 CPSMR Reports (monthly) Fri 6/20/03 NA A001A, B004

36 Procurement Activities Mon 6/2/03 NA

37 Procurement for Modification items NA NA

38 Notification of critical issues/OSHA rpts NA NA 1003, A001A

39 WBS 02000, Meetings Mon 6/2/03 NA

40 Kick-off meeting Thu 6/19/03 Mon 7/21/03 B008, B009, B010

41 Submit draft pres. materials/agenda Thu 6/19/03 Thu 6/19/03 B008, B009

42 Submit minutes of Kick-off meeting Mon 7/21/03 Mon 7/21/03 B009, B010

43 Future TIM's or teleconferences NA NA B008, B009, B010

44 WBS 03000, Site Survey/Workplans Tue 7/1/03 NA

45 Submit Draft Workplan Addendum Tue 7/1/03 NA A007

46 Government Review of Workplan Addendum Due NA NA A007

47 Submit Final Workplan Addendum NA NA A007

48 Submit Draft Health and Safety Plan Addendum Tue 7/1/03 NA A004

49 Government Review of HSP Addendum Due NA NA A004

50 Submit Final HSP Addendum NA NA A004

51 Submit Draft SAP Addendum Tue 7/1/03 NA A005

52 Government Review of SAP Addendum Due NA NA A005

53 Submit Final SAP Addendum NA NA A005

6/26/2
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7/22
Project Management
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6/2 6/2
Task Order Award
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Procurement Activities
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7/1 9/9
WBS 03000, Site Survey/Workplans
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Submit Draft Workplan Addendum
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Government Review of Workplan Addendum Due

0%

7/31 8/13
Submit Final Workplan Addendum

0%

7/1 7/14
Submit Draft Health and Safety Plan Addendum

0%

7/16 7/29
Government Review of HSP Addendum Due

0%

7/31 8/13
Submit Final HSP Addendum
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7/1 7/14
Submit Draft SAP Addendum
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7/16 7/29
Government Review of SAP Addendum Due
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7/31 8/13
Submit Final SAP Addendum

0%
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ID Task Name Act. Start Act. Finish CDRLs
54 Groundwater Monitoring Plan Addenda Wed 8/20/03 NA A005, A007

55 Site Survey Mon 8/4/03 NA A002

56 Submit Draft Survey Report Wed 8/20/03 NA A002

57 Govt. Review of Draft Survey Report Due NA NA A002

58 Submit Final Survey Report NA NA A002

59 Update Environmental Encyclopedia NA NA A001E

60 WBS 04000, On-Post GWM Mon 9/15/03 NA

61 Quarterly On-post GWM - September 2003 Mon 9/15/03 NA

62 Submit Draft Sept GWM  Report Tue 11/18/03 NA A001D

63 CSSA Comments to Draft Report provided Thu 11/27/03 NA

64 Submit RTCs and Final GWM  Report Mon 12/8/03 NA A001D

65 Quarterly On-post GWM - December 2003 Mon 12/22/03 NA

66 Submit Draft Dec GWM  Report Thu 2/26/04 NA A001D

67 CSSA Comments to Draft Report provided Fri 3/5/04 NA

68 Submit RTCs and Final GWM  Report Wed 3/10/04 NA A001D

69 Quarterly On-post GWM - March 2004 Mon 3/22/04 NA

70 Submit Draft March GWM  Report Wed 5/26/04 NA A001D

71 CSSA Comments to Draft Report provided Fri 6/4/04 NA

72 Submit RTCs and Final GWM  Report Sat 6/5/04 NA A001D

73 Westbay Monthly Sampling NA NA

74 Conceptual Site Model Update Wed 5/26/04 NA A001B

75 WBS 05000, Off-Post GWM Mon 9/8/03 NA

76 Quarterly Off-post GWM - September 2003 Mon 9/8/03 NA

8/20 9/2
Groundwater Monitoring Plan Addenda
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0%

8/20 8/20
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0%

12/8 12/8
Submit RTCs and Final GWM  Report
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3/5 3/5
CSSA Comments to Draft Report provided
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ID Task Name Act. Start Act. Finish CDRLs
77 Submit Draft Sept GWM  Report Tue 11/11/03 NA A001D

78 Fact Sheets and Well Owner Letters Tue 11/11/03 NA B008

79 CSSA Comments to Draft Report provided Thu 11/20/03 NA

80 Submit RTCs and Final GWM  Report Mon 12/1/03 NA A001D

81 Quarterly Off-post GWM - December 2003 Mon 12/15/03 NA

82 Submit Draft Dec GWM  Report Thu 2/19/04 NA A001D

83 Fact Sheets and Well Owner Letters Thu 2/19/04 NA B008

84 CSSA Comments to Draft Report provided Fri 2/27/04 NA

85 Submit RTCs and Final GWM  Report Wed 3/3/04 NA A001D

86 Quarterly On-post GWM - March 2004 Mon 3/15/04 NA

87 Submit Draft March GWM  Report Wed 5/19/04 NA A001D

88 Fact Sheets and Well Owner Letters NA NA B008

89 CSSA Comments to Draft Report provided Fri 5/28/04 NA

90 Submit RTCs and Final GWM  Report Fri 6/4/04 NA A001D

91 Conceptual Site Model Update Wed 5/19/04 NA

92 WBS 06000, Analytical Validation, Verification and ERPIMSMon 8/4/03 NA

93 Data Verification  - Sept 2003 NA NA

94 Submit ADVRs/ITIRs NA NA A001C

95 Response to AFCEE Comments NA NA

96 Data Verification  - Dec 2003 NA NA

97 Submit ADVRs/ITIRs NA NA A001C

98 Response to AFCEE Comments NA NA

99 Data Verification  - Mar 2004 NA NA
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Submit RTCs and Final GWM  Report
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Conceptual Site Model Update
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8/4 5/5
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9/22 10/31
Data Verification  - Sept 2003

0%

11/3 11/3
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ID Task Name Act. Start Act. Finish CDRLs
100 Submit ADVRs/ITIRs NA NA A001C

101 Response to AFCEE Comments NA NA

102 Laboratory Audits Mon 8/4/03 NA

103 Submit Draft Report of Lab Audit Findings NA NA

104 RTCs/Final Lab Audit Report NA NA

105 WBS 07000, LAN and GIS support Mon 6/2/03 NA

106 ERPIMS/GIS Technical Data Package NA NA B007

107 Technical Data Package NA NA B012

108 CADD/GIS Report of Findings NA NA B012

109 Photographic Documentation/Digital Imaging NA NA B005

110 Environmental Encyclopedia Updates Tue 9/30/03 NA

111 September EE Update Tue 9/30/03 NA

112 December EE Update Wed 12/31/03 NA

113 March EE Update Wed 3/31/04 NA

114 WBS 08000, Effluent Re-use Feasibility Survey NA NA

115 Irrigation System Site Survey NA NA A002
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ID Task Name Duration Start
1

2 Task Order Management 431 days Mon 6/9/03

22 Preparation of Plans 60 days Mon 6/9/03

23 Draft Plans 22 days Mon 6/9/03

24 Environmental Cleanup Plan22 days Mon 6/9/03

25 SOP for Haz Media 22 days Mon 6/9/03

26 QPP Addenda 22 days Mon 6/9/03

27 Government Review 14 days Wed 7/16/03

28 Final Plans 10 days Mon 8/18/03

29 Environmental Cleanup Plan10 days Mon 8/18/03

30 SOP for Haz Media 10 days Mon 8/18/03

31 QPP Addenda 10 days Mon 8/18/03

32 Field Activities 178 days Mon 6/9/03

33 Procurement 39 days Mon 6/9/03

34 Initial Sampling (where necessary)10 days Mon 9/1/03

35 Waste Profiling 21 days Mon 9/15/03

36 Excavation and Stabilization 43 days Mon 10/20/03

37 Confirmation Sampling 53 days Mon 10/20/03

38 Sample Analysis 30 days Thu 1/1/04

39 Preparation of Reports 100 days Thu 2/12/04

40 Data Validation 14 days Thu 2/12/04

41 Draft Closure Reports 45 days Thu 2/12/04

42 Government Review 14 days Thu 4/15/04

43 Final Closure Reports 14 days Wed 5/5/04

44 Incorporate data into GIS 22 days Tue 6/1/04

45 Meetings 216 days Thu 6/19/03

46 Kick-off 1 day Thu 6/19/03

47 Meeting 1 1 day Thu 7/24/03

48 Meeting 2 1 day Tue 9/30/03

49 Meeting 3 1 day Mon 12/8/03
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CSSA Removal Actions and Closure Documentation
TO0019 Schedule
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ID Task Name Duration Start
50 Meeting 4 1 day Fri 1/30/04

51 Meeting 5 1 day Thu 4/15/04
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